

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

KAREEMAH FOWLER, CITY CLERK

MEMORANDUM

TO: MEMBERS OF THE COMMON COUNCIL KAREEMAH FOWLER, CITY CLERK

DATE: FEBRUARY 18, 2016

SUBJECT: COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

The following Common Council Committee Meetings have been scheduled for **MONDAY FEBRUARY 22, 2016**:

Council Informal Meeting Room 4th Floor County-City Building 227 W. Jefferson Blvd. South Bend, IN 46601

3:30 P.M. ZONING & ANNEXATION

OLIVER J. DAVIS, CHAIRPERSON

- 1. <u>Bill No. 03-16</u>- Amending the zoning ordinance for 3620 Deahl Court (Corvilla Inc.)
- 2. <u>Bill No. 04-16</u>- Amending the zoning ordinance for 3101 and 3113 Lincoln Way West (Kuert Concrete)
- 3. <u>Bill No. 16-09</u>- Approving a special exception for 2610 Prairie Ave. South Bend, IN (Bruno's Pizza)
- 4. Inactive & Dormant Bills

4:00 P.M. PUBLIC WORKS & PROPERTY VACATION

JO M. BRODEN, CHAIRPERSON

1. <u>Bill No. 08-16</u>- Vacate the first north/south alley west of 29th Street from Mishawaka Ave.

4:10 P.M. HEALTH & PUBLIC SAFETY

JOHN VOORDE, CHAIRPERSON

- 1. <u>Bill No. 05-16-</u> Approving fees for nuisance abatement
- 2. Bill No. 06-16- Approving fees for securing and demolishing structures
- 3. Scott Ruszkowski, SBPD Chief of Police

<u>4:40 P.M.</u> PARC COMMITTEE

RANDY KELLY, CHAIRPERSON

- 1. Bill No. 10-16- Appropriating additional funds for Elbel Park & Golf Course
- 2. <u>Bill No. 16-10</u>- Resolution Supporting Additional Research on Potential Food & Beverage Tax

455 County-City Building • 227 W. Jefferson Boulevard • South Bend, Indiana 46601 Phone 574-235-9221 • Fax 574-235-9173 • TDD 574-235-5567 • www.SouthBendIN.gov

**Council President Tim Scott has called an <u>Informal Meeting</u> of the Council which will commence immediately after the adjournment of the PARC Committee.

INFORMAL MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL TIM SCOTT, COUNCIL PRESIDENT

- 1. Discussion of Council Agenda
- 2. Update and Announcements
- 3. Adjournment

cc: Mayor Pete Buttigieg
Committee Meeting List
News Media

NOTICE FOR HEARING AND SIGHT IMPAIRED PERSONS

Auxiliary Aid or Other Services may be Available upon Request at No Charge.
Please give Reasonable Advance Request when Possible